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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

NORTHERN DIVISION
SUSAN J,, et al., *
*
Plaintiffs, *
*
V. * CIVIL ACTION NO.:
*  2:00-cv-918-MEF-WC
BOB RILEY, et al., *
*
*

Defendants.

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE
Plaintiffs and Defendants respectfully submit this Joint Stipulation of Dismissal pursuant
to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. Plaintiffs and Defendants hereby
jointly stipulate to dismissal with prejudice of all claims made in this action, each party to bear

his own costs, based upon the Settlement Agreement entered into by the parties.

For the Plaintiffs: For the Defendants:
%,\, Troy King (KIN047)
Attorney General
Janfies A. Tuykker .

s/ James W. Davis

Patrick Hackney

James W. Davis (DAV103)
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Counsel for the Plaintiffs:

James A. Tucker (ASB-6986-T39J)

J. Patrick Hackney (ASB-6971-H51J)
Alabama Disabilities Advocacy Program
Box 870395

Tuscaloosa, AL 35487

Phone: (205) 348-4928

Fax: (205) 348-3909
phackney@adap.ua.edu
Jjtucker@adap.ua.edu

Deborah A. Mattison

Rachel L. McGinley

Wiggins, Child, Quinn & Pantazis, P.C.
The Kress Building

301 19th Street North

Birmingham, AL 35203

(205) 314-0500

dmattison@wcpg.com
rmcginley@wcpg.com

Robert R. Kracke

Kracke & Thompson

2204 Lakeshore Drive, Ste 306
Birmingham, Alabama 35209
(205)933-2756
rkracke@ktlegal.com

Counsel for the Defendants:

Margaret L. Fleming (FLE 001)
James W. Davis (DAV103)
Misty S. Fairbanks (FAI005)
Assistant Attorneys General

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF ALABAMA

500 Dexter Avenue

Montgomery, Alabama 36130
Telephone: (334) 242-7300
Facsimile: (334) 353-8440
mfleming@ago.state.al.us
Jjimdavis@ago.state.al.us
mfairbanks@ago.state.al.us
wparker@ago.state.al.us

Courtney W. Tarver (TAR009)

Deputy Attorney General /General Counsel
Alabama Department of Mental Health and
Mental Retardation

Post Office Box 301410

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-1410
Telephone: (334) 242-3038

Facsimile: (334) 242-0924
courtney.tarver@mh.alabama.gov




